UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE

		MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS												
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00		
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00		
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00		
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28		
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00		
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00		
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00		
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00		
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00		
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00		
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00		
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00		
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00		
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00		
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00		
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00		
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28		
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS														
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28		
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28		
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.														

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

KUUW PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS			
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00		
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00		
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00		
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00 (Residents of	Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	agle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Fle	x (Not for boarding students)	\$924.00	
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$660.00	
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$438.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00	

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE

		MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS																			
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12									
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00									
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00									
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00									
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28									
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00									
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00									
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00									
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00									
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00									
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00									
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00									
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00									
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00									
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00									
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00									
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00									
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00									
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28									
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS																					
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28									
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28									
international Students are require	a to purch	ase the univ	reisity s Stu	uent msuran	ce regardles	s or the numi	ber of effolie	u nours.		*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.											

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | \$2,712.00 | \$2,712.00 | \$2,712.00 | \$2,712.00 | \$2,712.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.00 | \$2,076.0

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - OUT OF STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS												
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00	
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00	
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00	
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00	
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,343.00	2,041.50	2,740.00	3,438.50	4,137.00	6,298.28	6,996.78	7,695.28	8,954.78	9,653.28	10,351.78	11,050.28 4,702.00 2,882.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,343.00	2,041.50	2,740.00	3,438.50	4,137.00	6,298.28	6,996.78	7,695.28	8,954.78	9,653.28	10,351.78	18,634.28	
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	,	, , , , , ,	,	.,	,	.,	.,	,	,	,	,	.,	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	2,525.28	3,223.78	3,922.28	4,620.78	5,319.28	6,298.28	6,996.78	7,695.28	8,954.78	9,653.28	10,351.78	18,634.28	
international students are require	u to purch	ase the univ	versity S Stu	ueni insuran	ce regardles	s or trie nume	ber or enrolle	u nours.					

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

# ROOM PLANS

NOOW FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS			
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00		
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00		
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00		
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00 (Residents of A	Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and	d Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex	(Not for boarding students)	\$924.00	
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)	not for boarding students)	\$660.00	
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(	not for boarding students)	\$438.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00	

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE

		MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS												
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00		
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00		
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00		
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28		
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00		
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00		
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00		
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00		
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00		
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00		
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00		
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00		
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00		
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00		
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00		
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00		
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28		
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS														
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28		
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28		
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.														

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

### **ROOM PLANS**

NOOM I EARO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS						
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00					
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00					
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00					
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00	(Residents of	f Alston Ave. A	Apts., Eagle L	anding and Ma	artha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex	(Not for board	ding students)	\$924.00			
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(n	not for boarding	ng students)	\$660.00			
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(n	ot for boardir	ng students)	\$438.00			
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)			\$700.00			

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS					•	·	·					
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
intomational otudents are require	a to putti	ass the unit	or only a olu	acin moulan	oc regardles	o or the name	01 61110116	a nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

| Section | Commuter Plan 50 Meals \$100 Flex | Comm

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE

					MAIN CAMI	PUS SEME	STER HO	URS				
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are require	a to purch	ase the univ	reisity s Stu	uent msuran	ce regardles	s or the numi	ber of effolie	u nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

# **ROOM PLANS**

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE
MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	MAIN CAM 5	PUS SEME 6	STER HO	<u>URS</u> 8	9	10	11	12
CHARGES	ı		3	4	3	O	,	0	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS				,	•		•	•	•	•	,	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
international orduents are require	a to purch	ase the unit	record S Otu	dent mouran	ce regardies	o or the num	Jei oi eiliolle	u nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

### **ROOM PLANS**

NOOM I EARO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

\$2,882.00		
\$2,712.00		
\$2,469.00		
\$2,076.00 (Resident	ts of Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	gle Landing and Martha Street Only)
(Not for boarding studen	ts) \$924.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$660.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$438.00	
	\$700.00	
	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Resident (Not for boarding student (not for boarding students	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eag (Not for boarding students) (not for boarding students)

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

					MAIN CAME	PUS SEME	STER HO	URS				
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are require	a to purch	ase the univ	reisity s Stu	uent msuran	ce regardles	s or the numi	ber of effolie	u nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

### **ROOM PLANS**

KOOM I EARO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

| Section | Sect

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

					MAIN CAME	PUS SEME	STER HO	URS				
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are require	a to purch	ase the univ	reisity s Stu	uent msuran	ce regardles	s or the numi	ber of effolie	u nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS

KUUWI FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

| Section | Sect

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

					MAIN CAMI	PUS SEME	STER HO	URS				
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are require	a to purch	ase the univ	reisity s Stu	uent msuran	ce regardles	s or the numi	ber of effolie	u nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

| Section | Sect

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS					•	·	·					
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

	MEAL PLANS
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2,882.00	Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) \$2,712.00	G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) \$2,469.00	R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)	T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding students) \$924.00	W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students) \$660.00	L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) \$438.00	M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00	FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE
MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	MAIN CAM 5	PUS SEME 6	STER HO	<u>URS</u> 8	9	10	11	12
CHARGES	ı		3	4	3	O	,	0	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS				,	•		•	•	•	•	,	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00
•	

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOOW FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

	MEAL PLANS
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2,882.00	Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) \$2,712.00	G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) \$2,469.00	R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)	T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding students) \$924.00	W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students) \$660.00	L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) \$438.00	M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00	FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT - FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS S E M E S T E R H O U R S											
CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOOW FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

\$2,882.00		
\$2,712.00		
\$2,469.00		
\$2,076.00 (Resident	ts of Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	gle Landing and Martha Street Only)
(Not for boarding studen	ts) \$924.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$660.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$438.00	
	\$700.00	
	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Resident (Not for boarding student (not for boarding students	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eag (Not for boarding students) (not for boarding students)

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	MAIN CAM 5	PUS SEME 6	STER HO	<u>URS</u> 8	9	10	11	12
CHARGES	ı		3	4	3	O	,	0	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS				,	•		•	•	•	•	,	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,982.11	2,137.44	2,292.77	2,448.10	2,603.43	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

NOOW FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE
MAIN CAMPLIS SEMESTER HOLLS

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	MAIN CAMI 5	PUS SEME 6	STER HO 7	<u>URS</u> 8	9	10	11	12
<u> </u>						-	•					
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	4,532.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	3,039.26	3,194.59	3,349.92	4,066.25	4,221.58	4,376.91	12,116.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	4 400 00	4 400 00	4 400 00	4.400.00	4 400 00	4 400 00	4.400.00	4 400 00	4 400 00	4 400 00	4 400 00	4 400 00
Student Insurance - Value Plan* INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,182.28 1.982.11	1,182.28 2.137.44	1,182.28 2.292.77	1,182.28 2.448.10	1,182.28 2.603.43	1,182.28 3.039.26	1,182.28 3.194.59	1,182.28 3.349.92	1,182.28 4,066.25	1,182.28 4,221.58	1,182.28 4,376.91	1,182.28 12,116.28
									7,000.23	7,221.30	16.016,7	12,110.20
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

\$2,882.00		
\$2,712.00		
\$2,469.00		
\$2,076.00 (Resident	ts of Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	gle Landing and Martha Street Only)
(Not for boarding studen	ts) \$924.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$660.00	
(not for boarding students	) \$438.00	
	\$700.00	
	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Resident (Not for boarding student (not for boarding students	\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eag (Not for boarding students) (not for boarding students)

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE

	MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.34	304.68	457.02	609.36	761.70	914.04	1,066.38	1,218.72	1,371.06	1,523.40	1,675.74	1,828.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	796.84	949.18	1,101.52	1,253.86	1,406.20	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	4,496.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	796.84	949.18	1,101.52	1,253.86	1,406.20	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	12,080.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS					•	·	·					
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,979.12	2,131.46	2,283.80	2,436.14	2,588.48	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	12,080.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS						
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00					
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00					
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00					
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00	(Residents o	f Alston Ave.	Apts., Eagle Lan	ding and Martha	Street Only
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex	(Not for boar	ding students)	\$924.00			
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(n	ot for boardi	ng students)	\$660.00			
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(n	ot for boarding	ng students)	\$438.00			
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)			\$700.00			

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - WITHOUT COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE
MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	MAIN CAM 5	PUS SEME 6	STER HO	<u>URS</u> 8	9	10	11	12
CHARGES			3	4	3	O	/	0	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.34	304.68	457.02	609.36	761.70	914.04	1,066.38	1,218.72	1,371.06	1,523.40	1,675.74	1,828.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	796.84	949.18	1,101.52	1,253.86	1,406.20	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	4,496.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	796.84	949.18	1,101.52	1,253.86	1,406.20	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	12,080.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS				,	•		,	•	,	•	,	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are require	1,979.12	2,131.46	2,283.80	2,436.14	2,588.48	3,021.32	3,173.66	3,326.00	4,039.34	4,191.68	4,344.02	12,080.28
international Students are require	a to purch	ase the ulliv	record a Siu	well illouldil	ce regardles	a or the nulli	Jei OI EIIIOIIE	a nours.				

\*The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

NOON FLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

### UNDERGRADUATE-EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL - IN STATE

	FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 TUITION PER MAIN CAMPUS SEMESTER HOURS											
<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
TOTAL	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	308.00	616.00	924.00	1,232.00	1,540.00	1,848.00	2,156.00	2,464.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	943.25	1,251.25	1,559.25	1,867.25	2,175.25	3,936.78	4,244.78	4,552.78	5,401.28	5,401.28	5,401.28	5,401.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	0.40.05	4.054.05	4.550.05	4 007 05	0.475.05	0.000.70	4.044.70	4.550.70	F 404 00	5 404 00	F 404 00	2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	943.25	1,251.25	1,559.25	1,867.25	2,175.25	3,936.78	4,244.78	4,552.78	5,401.28	5,401.28	5,401.28	12,985.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,125.53	2,433.53	2,741.53	3,049.53	3,357.53	3,936.78	4,244.78	4,552.78	5,401.28	5,401.28	5,401.28	12,985.28
*International Students are required t	o purchase	tne univers	ity's Studer	nt insurance	e regardies:	s of the num	per of enrol	ea hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

**Tuition School Based Increase** 

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,047.12	2,094.24	3,141.36	4,188.48	5,235.60	6,282.72	7,329.84	8,376.96	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,682.37	2,729.49	3,776.61	4,823.73	5,870.85	8,371.50	9,418.62	10,465.74	12,055.28	12,055.28	12,055.28	12,055.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,682.37	2,729.49	3,776.61	4,823.73	5,870.85	8,371.50	9,418.62	10,465.74	12,055.28	12,055.28	12,055.28	19,639.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	2,864.65 to purchase	3,911.77 e the univer	4,958.89	6,006.01	7,053.13 ce regardle	8,371.50 ss of the nu	9,418.62 mber of enr	10,465.74 olled hours.	12,055.28	12,055.28	12,055.28	19,639.28

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

#### MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) ######## ######## T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

############ (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding student M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student \$660.00 \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00 Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	3,768.78	4,048.78	4,328.78	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)  COMPLETE TOTAL	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	3,768.78	4,048.78	4,328.78	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28	12,735.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS						,	•	,	•	•	· ·	
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28 2,097.53	1,182.28 2,377.53	1,182.28 2,657.53	1,182.28 2,937.53	1,182.28 3,217.53	1,182.28 3,768.78	1,182.28 4,048.78	1,182.28 4,328.78	1,182.28 5,151.28	1,182.28 5,151.28	1,182.28 5,151.28	1,182.28 12,735.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required to									3,131.20	ა, 131.28	3,131.28	12,135.26

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00
•	

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	8,204.82	9,224.16	10,243.50	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)		0.070.00	2 222 27	474004	5 704 05	0.004.00	0.004.40	10.010.50	44.005.00	44.005.00	44.005.00	2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL  INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	8,204.82	9,224.16	10,243.50	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	19,389.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	2,836.87	3,856.21 e the univer	4,875.55	5,894.89	6,914.23	8,204.82 ss of the nu	9,224.16	10,243.50	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	19,389.28
international Students are required	to purchas	e tne univer	Sity's Stude	ent insuran	ce regardie	ss of the nu	imper of enr	onea nours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

#### MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	#######
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	#######
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	#######
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	####### (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200	Flex (Not for boarding stude \$924.00
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 F	ex)(not for boarding studen) \$660.00
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Fl	ex)(not for boarding student \$438.00
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)	\$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	3,768.78	4,048.78	4,328.78	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	3,768.78	4,048.78	4,328.78	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28	12,735.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,097.53	2,377.53	2,657.53	2,937.53	3,217.53	3,768.78	4,048.78	4,328.78	5,151.28	5,151.28	5,151.28	12,735.28
*International Students are required t	o purchase	the univers	ity's Studer	nt Insurance	eregardles	s of the num	ber of enroll	ed hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	8,204.82	9,224.16	10,243.50	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	8,204.82	9,224.16	10,243.50	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	19,389.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	2,836.87 to purchase	3,856.21 e the univer	4,875.55 sity's Stude	5,894.89 ent Insuran	6,914.23 ce regardle	8,204.82 ss of the nu	9,224.16 mber of enr	10,243.50 olled hours.	11,805.28	11,805.28	11,805.28	19,389.28

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

#### MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) ######## ######## T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

############ (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding student M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student \$660.00 \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00 Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	3,668.76	3,932.09	4,195.42	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	3,668.76	3,932.09	4,195.42	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	12,585.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS			,			,	•	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	•	1.182.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan* INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	1,182.28 2.080.86	1,182.28 2,344.19	1,182.28 2.607.52	1,182.28 2,870.85	1,182.28 3,134.18	1,182.28 3,668.76	1,182.28 3,932.09	1,182.28 4,195.42	1,182.28 5,001.28	5,001.28	1,182.28 5,001.28	1,182.28
*International Students are required t	,		,						3,001.20	0,001.20	3,001.20	.2,000.20

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00

\$3,488.00 \$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Rush, Double

## MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00

T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$438.00 \$700.00

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.26	4,645.93	5,648.60	8,104.80	9,107.47	10,110.14	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.26	4,645.93	5,648.60	8,104.80	9,107.47	10,110.14	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	19,239.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1.182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,820.20	3,822.87	4,825.54	5,828.21	6,830.88	8,104.80	9,107.47	10,110.14	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	19,239.28
*International Students are required	to purchase	e the univer	sity's Stude	nt Insuran	ce regardle	ss of the nu	mber of enr	olled hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

### POOM DI ANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2.867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

#### MEAL PLANS

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding student M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student \$660.00 \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	3,668.76	3,932.09	4,195.42	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)  COMPLETE TOTAL	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	3,668.76	3,932.09	4,195.42	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	2,882.00 12,585.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1,182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28	1.182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,080.86	2,344.19	2,607.52	2,870.85	3,134.18	3,668.76	3,932.09	4,195.42	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	12,585.28
*International Students are required	to purchase	e the univer	sity's Stude	ent Insuran	ce regardle	ss of the nu	ımber of enro	lled hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

# STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS				
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	#######			
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	#######			
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	#######			
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	####### (Residents of A	Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	gle Landing and Martha S	treet Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200	Flex (Not for boarding stude	\$924.00		
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 F	lex)(not for boarding student	\$660.00		
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 F	ex)(not for boarding student	\$438.00		
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00		

PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.00	4,010.67	5,013.34	6,016.00	7,018.66	8,021.33	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.25	4,645.92	5,648.59	8,104.78	9,107.44	10,110.11	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,781.99
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.25	4,645.92	5,648.59	8,104.78	9,107.44	10,110.11	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	19,139.27
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	2,820.20	3,822.87	4,825.53	5,828.20	6,830.87	8,104.78	9,107.44	10,110.11	11,655.28	11,655.28	11,655.28	19,139.27
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
2) enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00
•	

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

### MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	#######		
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	#######		
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	#######		
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	####### (Residents of A	Alston Ave. Apts.,	Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 F	Flex (Not for boarding stude	\$924.00	
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Fle	ex)(not for boarding student	\$660.00	
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Fle	ex)(not for boarding student	\$438.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00	

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

## MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00

T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$438.00 \$700.00

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,826.48	5,832.93	7,839.38	9,845.83	11,852.28	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) |

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

\$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00

\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Rush, Double

## MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00

T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$438.00 \$700.00

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	0.044.00	4.050.05	0.057.40	0.000.55	40.070.00	4440040	40 400 00	40.445.00	00 000 00	00.000.00	00.000.00	2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,826.48	5,832.93	7,839.38	9,845.83	11,852.28	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) | \$924.00 \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488,00

\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Rush, Double

MEAL PLANS	
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00
M (Commuter Dien 100 Media/\$200	Flow (Not for

\$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$438.00 \$700.00

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4.702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,826.48	5,832.93	7,839.38	9,845.83	11,852.28	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
*International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.												

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

\$4,702.00
\$3,921.00
\$3,999.00
\$3,454.00
\$3,593.00
\$3,883.00
\$4,256.00
\$4,256.00
\$2,897.00
\$4,327.00
\$4,327.00
\$4,491.00
\$4,304.00
\$4,847.00
\$2,925.00
\$2,984.00
\$3,376.00
\$2,984.00
\$3,376.00
\$3,999.00
\$3,488.00
\$2,867.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) |

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

\$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - IN STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required t	o purchase	tne univers	ity's Studer	it insurance	e regardies:	s of the num	per of enrol	ea nours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

\$4,702.00

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2	ВΑ
Annie Day Shepard, Single	
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	

\$3,999,00 Annie Day Shepard, Double \$3,454.00 Chidley North, Corridor \$3,593.00 Chidley North, Suite Style \$3,883.00 Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA \$4,256.00 \$4,256.00 Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA Eagleson, Corridor \$2,897.00 George Street Residental Complex, Double \$4,327.00 Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double \$4,327.00 Martha Street, 2BR/2BA \$4,491.00 Martha Street, 2BR/1BA \$4,304.00 \$4.847.00 Martha Street, 1BR/1BA McLean, Corridor \$2,925.00 New Res. Hall II, Corridor \$2,984.00 New Res. Hall II, Suite \$3,376.00 Richmond, Corridor \$2,984.00 Richmond, Suite \$3,376.00 Ruffin, Single \$3,999.00 Ruffin, Double \$3,488.00 \$2,867.00 Rush, Double

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,826.48	5,832.93	7,839.38	9,845.83	11,852.28	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
*International Students are required	to purchase	e the unive	rsity's Stude	nt Insurance	e regardless	of the numbe	r of enrolled	hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ILOUM I EANO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) | \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required t	o purchase	tne univers	ity's Studer	nt insurance	e regardies:	s of the num	per of enrol	ea hours.				

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin Double	\$3 488 00

\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Rush, Double

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4.702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,826.48	5,832.93	7,839.38	9,845.83	11,852.28	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
*International Students are required	to purchase	e the univer	sity's Stude	nt Insurance	regardless	of the number	r of enrolled	hours.				<u></u>

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) |

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

\$924.00 \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,566.92	3,313.81	4,060.70	4,807.59	5,554.48	6,575.12	7,322.01	8,068.90	9,363.28	9,363.28	9,363.28	16,947.28
*International Students are required t	o purchase	tne univers	ity's Studer	nt insurance	e regardies:	s of the num	per of enrol	ea hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS	
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00
M /Commuter Dian 100 Media/\$200	Fla., /Nla4 4aa b

\$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$438.00 \$700.00

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	14,132.48	16,138.93	18,145.38	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	3,826.48 to purchase	5,832.93 e the univer	7,839.38 rsity's Stude	9,845.83 nt Insurance	11,852.28 regardless	14,132.48 of the numbe	16,138.93 r of enrolled	18,145.38 hours.	20,699.28	20,699.28	20,699.28	28,283.28

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

### AL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2,882.00

G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) \$2,712.00

R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) \$2,469.00

T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding students)

L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students)

M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) \$924.00 \$660.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - IN STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	4.074.00	0.404.05	0.000.40	0.574.55	400500	0.404.40	7.007.00	7.004.00	0.040.00	0.040.00	0.040.00	2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required t	2,553.48	3,286.93	4,020.38	4,753.83	5,487.28	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
international Students are required t	o pui ciiase	une univers	nty a Studen	it iliburalice	regardies	s or the num	Dei Oi eili Oil	eu nours.				

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

R	00	М	PL/	<u>\NS</u>

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	3,751.20	5,682.37	7,613.54	9,544.71	11,475.88	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
international ottadents are required	to partition	c and anniver	only o oldae	in insurance	, regulatess	or the munibe	. o. c.ii olieu	nours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ILOUM I EANO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) |

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

\$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	4 400 55	1 100 05	4 400 65	4 400 55	4 400 55	4 400 00	4 400 65	4 400 05	4 400 00	4 400 05	4.400.05	4 400 05
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28 2,553.48	1,182.28 3,286.93	1,182.28 4,020.38	1,182.28 4,753.83	1,182.28 5,487.28	1,182.28 6,494.48	1,182.28 7,227.93	1,182.28 7,961.38	1,182.28 9,242.28	1,182.28 9,242.28	1,182.28 9,242.28	1,182.28 16,826.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*							1,221.93		5,242.20	9,242.20	9,242.20	10,020.20

<sup>\*</sup>International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### **ROOM PLANS**

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

## MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00

K (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) \$2,495.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude)
L (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding studen)
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding studen)
\$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are: 1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollement in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	3,751.20 to purchase	5,682.37 e the univer	7,613.54	9,544.71 nt Insurance	11,475.88 regardless	13,680.80 of the numbe	15,611.97 r of enrolled	17,543.14 hours.	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ILOUM I EANO	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$600 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of Wick) |

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

\$924.00 \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28 4,702.00 2.882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,553.48	3,286.93	4,020.38	4,753.83	5,487.28	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28

<sup>\*</sup>International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00

\$3,488.00

\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

Ruffin, Double

Rush, Double

### MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00

\$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding studer L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding student: M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student: \$924.00 \$660.00 \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:
1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	3,751.20 to purchase	5,682.37 e the univer	7,613.54 sity's Stude	9,544.71 nt Insurance	11,475.88 regardless	13,680.80 of the numb	15,611.97 er of enrolle	17,543.14 d hours.	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
					<b>J</b>							

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS				
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00			
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00			
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00			
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00 (Residents of	f Alston Ave. Apts.,	, Eagle Landing and	Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex	x (Not for boarding students)	\$924.00		
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$660.00		
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$438.00		
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00		

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*  *International Students are required to	2,553.48	3,286.93	4,020.38	4,753.83	5,487.28	6,494.48	7,227.93 her of enroll	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28

<sup>\*</sup>International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3 593 00

\$3,593.00 Chidley North, Suite Style \$3,883.00 Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA \$4,256.00 \$4,256.00 Eagleson, Corridor \$2,897.00 George Street Residental Complex, Double \$4,327.00 Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double \$4,327.00 Martha Street, 2BR/2BA \$4,491.00 Martha Street, 2BR/1BA \$4,304.00 \$4.847.00 Martha Street, 1BR/1BA McLean, Corridor \$2,925.00 New Res. Hall II, Corridor \$2,984.00 New Res. Hall II, Suite \$3,376.00 Richmond, Corridor \$2,984.00 Richmond, Suite \$3,376.00 Ruffin, Single \$3,999.00 Ruffin, Double \$3,488.00 \$2,867.00 Rush, Double

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

### MEAL PLANS

(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00

T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex) \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding student L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding student M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding student FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,751.20	5,682.37	7,613.54	9,544.71	11,475.88	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
*International Students are required	to purchase	e the univer	sity's Stude	nt Insurance	regardless	of the numb	er of enrolle	d hours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS			
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00		
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00		
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00		
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00 (Residents of A	Alston Ave. Apts., Ea	gle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Fle	x (Not for boarding students)	\$924.00	
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$660.00	
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)	(not for boarding students)	\$438.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)		\$700.00	

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,553.48	3,286.93	4,020.38	4,753.83	5,487.28	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28

<sup>\*</sup>International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

## STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM	PLANS
Alston A	venue Ar

Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

<sup>1)</sup> enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER - OUT OF STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL* *International Students are required	3,751.20	5,682.37 e the univer	7,613.54	9,544.71 nt Insurance	11,475.88 regardless	13,680.80 of the numb	15,611.97 er of enrolle	17,543.14 d hours	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
			,					0.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

### STUDENT INSURANCE

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### DOOM DLANG

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2.867.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

# MEAL PLANS

Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex)	\$2,882.00	
G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex)	\$2,712.00	
R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex)	\$2,469.00	
T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)	\$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Ap	ots., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)
W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex	(Not for boarding students) \$924.00	
L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)	(not for boarding students) \$660.00	
M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)	not for boarding students) \$438.00	
FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00)	\$700.00	

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND
 eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - IN STATE

CHARGES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												4,702.00 2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS												
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	2,553.48	3,286.93	4,020.38	4,753.83	5,487.28	6,494.48	7,227.93	7,961.38	9,242.28	9,242.28	9,242.28	16,826.28

<sup>\*</sup>International Students are required to purchase the university's Student Insurance regardless of the number of enrolled hours.

#### STUDENT INSURANCE

Martha Street, 2BR/1BA

Martha Street, 1BR/1BA

Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

ROOM PLANS	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4	4BR/2BA \$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super S	Single \$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Compl	lex, Double \$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Comp	olex, Double \$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00

\$4.304.00 \$4.847.00

McLean, Corridor \$2,925.00 New Res. Hall II, Corridor \$2,984.00 New Res. Hall II, Suite \$3,376.00 Richmond, Corridor \$2,984.00 Richmond, Suite \$3,376.00 Ruffin, Single \$3,999.00 Ruffin, Double \$3,488.00 \$2,867.00 Rush, Double

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

MEAL PLANS
Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) \$2.882.00 G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) T (7 Meals Weekly/\$800 Flex)

\$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only)

W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding stude) \$924.00 L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students \$438.00 FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are: 1) enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND

<sup>2)</sup> enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND 3) eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 - OUT OF STATE

<u>CHARGES</u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Student Insurance - Value Plan*						1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
SUB-TOTAL ROOM	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78 4,702.00
MEAL PLAN (Unlimited Meal Plan Z/\$700 Flex)												2,882.00
COMPLETE TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
Student Insurance - Value Plan*	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28	1,182.28
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS' TOTAL*	3,751.20	5,682.37	7,613.54	9,544.71	11,475.88	13,680.80	15,611.97	17,543.14	20,021.78	20,021.78	20,021.78	27,605.78
*International Students are required	to purchase	e uie univer	Sity & Stude	iii insurance	regardiess	or the numb	er or enrolled	a nours.				

<sup>\*</sup>The three criteria that invoke the requirement to have Student Insurance and also define a student as eligible in the system-wide student health insurance plan are:

STUDENT INSURANCE Value Plan \$1,182.28 Premium Plan \$1,475.32

#### ROOM PLANS

KOOM I LAND	
Alston Avenue Apartments, 4BR/2BA	\$4,702.00
Annie Day Shepard, Single	\$3,921.00
Annie Day Shepard, Super Single	\$3,999.00
Annie Day Shepard, Double	\$3,454.00
Chidley North, Corridor	\$3,593.00
Chidley North, Suite Style	\$3,883.00
Eagle Landing, 3BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagle Landing, 4BR/2BA	\$4,256.00
Eagleson, Corridor	\$2,897.00
George Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Lawson Street Residental Complex, Double	\$4,327.00
Martha Street, 2BR/2BA	\$4,491.00
Martha Street, 2BR/1BA	\$4,304.00
Martha Street, 1BR/1BA	\$4,847.00
McLean, Corridor	\$2,925.00
New Res. Hall II, Corridor	\$2,984.00
New Res. Hall II, Suite	\$3,376.00
Richmond, Corridor	\$2,984.00
Richmond, Suite	\$3,376.00
Ruffin, Single	\$3,999.00
Ruffin, Double	\$3,488.00
Rush, Double	\$2,867.00

\$2,882.00 \$2,712.00 \$2,469.00 \$2,076.00 (Residents of Alston Ave. Apts., Eagle Landing and Martha Street Only) \$924.00

| MEAL PLANS | Z(Unlimited Meals/\$700 Flex) | \$2,882.00 | G(Unlimited Meals/\$500 Flex) | \$2,712.00 | R (10 Meals Weekly/\$675 Flex) | \$2,469.00 | T (7 Meals Weekly/\$500 Flex) | \$2,076.00 | (Residents of W (Commuter Plan 100 Meals/\$200 Flex (Not for boarding students) | L (Commuter Plan 75 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$150 Flex)(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding students) | McCommuter Plan 76 Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding students) | Meals/\$100 Flexy(not for boarding \$660.00 M (Commuter Plan 50 Meals/\$100 Flex)(not for boarding students) FLEX (FLEX, \$700.00) \$700.00

Post Office Box Rental Fee - \$15.00

enrolled in a degree-seeking program, AND
 enrollment in a minimum of 6 on-campus credit hours, AND

<sup>3)</sup> eligible to pay the campus student medical fee.

#### **EARLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS - FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025**

DISTANCE EDUCATION TUITION PER SEMESTERHOURS

 155.33
 310.66
 465.99
 621.32
 776.65
 931.98
 1,087.31
 1,242.64
 1,397.97
 1,553.30
 1,708.63
 1,864.00

	-												
RESIDENT:													
Undergradu	ıate:												
_	Tuition _	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00

Total

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	6		8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE

_	1	2	3	4	5	ь		8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate</b> : Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total <sub>_</sub>	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## **Fall 2024 Or Spring 2025**

## **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - OUT OF STATE**

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
NON-RESIDENT: Undergraduate:												
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	728.17	1,445.34	2,162.51	2,879.68	3,596.85	4,314.02	5,031.19	5,748.36	6,465.53	7,182.70	7,899.87	8,617.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMIFUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS													
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00		
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00		
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00		
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00		
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00		

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025- OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	730.67	1.450.34	2.170.01	2.889.68	3.609.35	4.329.02	5.048.69	5.768.36	6.488.03	7.207.70	7.927.37	8.647.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025- OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		•	•	•		•	•				•	<u> </u>
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,235.25	1,933.75	2,632.25	3,330.75	4,029.25	4,900.50	5,599.00	6,297.50	7,341.50	8,040.00	8,738.50	9,437.00

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

Total 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

NONRESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 420.00 840.00 1,260.00 1,680.00 2,100.00 2,520.00 2,940.00 3,360.00 3,780.00 4,200.00 4,620.00 5,040.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - NCCU FLIGHT PATH PROGRAMS - NEW RN TO BSN PROGRAM-FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

Total 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

NONRESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 420.00 840.00 1,260.00 1,680.00 2,100.00 2,520.00 2,940.00 3,360.00 3,780.00 4,200.00 4,620.00 5,040.00

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - NCCU FLIGHT PATH PROGRAMS - NEW BN TO BS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - ONLINE PROGRAM - FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

Total 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

NONRESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 420.00 840.00 1,260.00 1,680.00 2,100.00 2,520.00 2,940.00 3,360.00 3,780.00 4,200.00 4,620.00 5,040.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - NCCU FLIGHT PATH PLANS - NEW BN TO BS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - ONLINE PROGRAM - SPRING 2024

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

Total 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

NONRESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 420.00 840.00 1,260.00 1,680.00 2,100.00 2,520.00 2,940.00 3,360.00 3,780.00 4,200.00 4,620.00 5,040.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - NCCU FLIGHT PATH PROGRAMS - BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - ONLINE PROGRAM - FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

RESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

Total 350.00 700.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 2,450.00 2,800.00 3,150.00 3,500.00 3,850.00 4,200.00

NONRESIDENT:

Undergraduate:

Tuition 420.00 840.00 1,260.00 1,680.00 2,100.00 2,520.00 2,940.00 3,360.00 3,780.00 4,200.00 4,620.00 5,040.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	6		8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
												<u></u>
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

		U	INCLINE STUDE	DINIANICING	KEGULAK C	AIVIFUS COUR	OES - SEIVIES	I EK HOUKS				
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00 `		1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	363.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	1	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
			<b>J</b>	7	<b></b>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<b></b>	10		14
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024- OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	730.67	1,450.34	2,170.01	2,889.68	3,609.35	4,329.02	5,048.69	5,768.36	6,488.03	7,207.70	7,927.37	8,647.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024- OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		•	•				•				•	<u> </u>
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,235.25	1,933.75	2,632.25	3,330.75	4,029.25	4,900.50	5,599.00	6,297.50	7,341.50	8,040.00	8,738.50	9,437.00

### **Fall 2023 Or Spring 2024**

#### **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - OUT OF STATE**

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
NON-RESIDENT: Undergraduate: Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total	727.67	1,444.84	2,162.01	2,879.18	3,596.35	4,313.52	5,030.69	5,747.86	6,465.03	7,182.20	7,899.37	8,616.58

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE

_	1	2	3	4	5	ь		8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate</b> : Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total <sub>_</sub>	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
								-	-			
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	ь		8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Undergraduate:												
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	ONLINE STODENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMIFUS COOKSES - SEMESTER TIOORS												
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00	
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00	

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

			CEGOLAIT OAI	ER HOURO								
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	730.67	1,450.34	2,170.01	2,889.68	3,609.35	4,329.02	5,048.69	5,768.36	6,488.03	7,207.70	7,927.37	8,647.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023- OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,343.00	2,041.50	2,740.00	3,438.50	4,137.00	5,116.00	5,814.50	6,513.00	7,772.50	8,471.00	9,169.50	9,868.00

### **Fall 2022 Or Spring 2023**

#### **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS - OUT OF STATE**

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
NON-RESIDENT: Undergraduate: Tuition	698.50	1,397.00	2,095.50	2,794.00	3,492.50	4,191.00	4,889.50	5,588.00	6,286.50	6,985.00	7,683.50	8,382.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total _	727.67	1,444.84	2,162.01	2,879.18	3,596.35	4,313.52	5,030.69	5,747.86	6,465.03	7,182.20	7,899.37	8,616.58

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	ь	- 1	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
								•	•	•		
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1.110.49	1.265.82	1.421.15	1.856.98	2.012.31	2.167.64	2.883.97	3.039.30	3.194.63	3.350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	ONLINE OF OBERTO FARING RECOLAR CAMI OF CONTROL OF CEMESTER FICORIO												
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00	
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00	

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE

	1 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total <sub>_</sub>	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	1	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
			<b>y</b>	7	<b></b>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<b></b>	10		14
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	CITETION OF TARRIES RECOLAR CAMING CO COCKOLO - CEMECTER HOURS												
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00	
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00	

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE

	1		3	4	3	0		0	9	10	- 11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT: Undergraduate: Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE

	1		3	4	3	0		ō	9	10	- 11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT: Undergraduate:												
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

#### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE

	1	2	3	4	5	ь	- 1	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	192.50	366.50	540.50	714.50	888.50	1,070.00	1,244.00	1,418.00	1,607.00	1,781.00	1,955.00	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

# UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		-	-	_	_	_	-	-	-	_	-	
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	187.50	364.00	540.50	717.00	893.50	1,070.00	1,246.50	1,423.00	1,599.50	1,776.00	1,952.50	2,129.00

### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

			J	-	J	U		0	9	10	- 11	12
- -												
RESIDENT:												
Undergraduate:												
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	185.00	359.00	533.00	707.00	881.00	1,055.00	1,229.00	1,403.00	1,577.00	1,751.00	1,925.00	2,099.00

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
			•	•				•		•	•	
Tuition	155.33	310.66	465.99	621.32	776.65	931.98	1,087.31	1,242.64	1,397.97	1,553.30	1,708.63	1,864.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	799.83	955.16	1,110.49	1,265.82	1,421.15	1,856.98	2,012.31	2,167.64	2,883.97	3,039.30	3,194.63	3,350.00

### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Ī												
RESIDENT:												
<b>Undergraduate:</b> Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	181.96	352.92	523.88	694.84	865.80	1,036.76	1,207.72	1,378.68	1,549.64	1,720.60	1,891.56	2,062.50

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	184.46	357.92	531.38	704.84	878.30	1,051.76	1,225.22	1,398.68	1,572.14	1,745.60	1,919.06	2,092.50

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	796.79	949.08	1,101.37	1,253.66	1,405.95	1,838.74	1,991.03	2,143.32	2,856.61	3,008.90	3,161.19	3,313.50

### UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT: Undergraduate: Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Education and Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	181.96	352.92	523.88	694.84	865.80	1,036.76	1,207.72	1,378.68	1,549.64	1,720.60	1,891.56	2,062.50

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Educational & Technology Fee	18.67	37.34	56.01	74.68	93.35	112.02	130.69	149.36	168.03	186.70	205.37	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	2.50	5.00	7.50	10.00	12.50	15.00	17.50	20.00	22.50	25.00	27.50	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	184.46	357.92	531.38	704.84	878.30	1,051.76	1,225.22	1,398.68	1,572.14	1,745.60	1,919.06	2,092.50

## UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS NO COHORT FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	152.29	304.58	456.87	609.16	761.45	913.74	1,066.03	1,218.32	1,370.61	1,522.90	1,675.19	1,827.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	35.50	71.00	71.00	71.00	142.00	142.00	142.00	142.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	796.79	949.08	1,101.37	1,253.66	1,405.95	1,838.74	1,991.03	2,143.32	2,856.61	3,008.90	3,161.19	3,313.50

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
•												
RESIDENT: Graduate:												
Tuition	308.00	616.00	924.00	1,232.00	1,540.00	1,848.00	2,156.00	2,464.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	343.90	676.80	1,009.70	1,342.60	1,675.50	2,008.40	2,341.30	2,674.20	3,005.00	3,005.00	3,005.00	3,005.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
<b>Graduate:</b> Tuition	1,047.12	2,094.24	3,141.36	4,188.48	5,235.60	6,282.72	7,329.84	8,376.96	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total	1,082.52	2,154.54	3,226.56	4,298.58	5,370.60	6,442.62	7,514.64	8,586.66	9,658.58	9,658.58	9,658.58	9,658.58

### **Tuition School Based Increase**

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	308.00	616.00	924.00	1,232.00	1,540.00	1,848.00	2,156.00	2,464.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	347.24	683.48	1,019.72	1,355.96	1,692.20	2,028.44	2,364.68	2,700.92	3,035.00	3,035.00	3,035.00	3,035.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	308.00	616.00	924.00	1,232.00	1,540.00	1,848.00	2,156.00	2,464.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00	2,770.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	943.25	1,251.25	1,559.25	1,867.25	2,175.25	2,754.50	3,062.50	3,370.50	4,219.00	4,219.00	4,219.00	4,219.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>
Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

### **GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS**

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,047.12	2,094.24	3,141.36	4,188.48	5,235.60	6,282.72	7,329.84	8,376.96	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,086.36	2,161.72	3,237.08	4,312.44	5,387.80	6,463.16	7,538.52	8,613.88	9,689.00	9,689.00	9,689.00	9,689.00

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,047.12	2,094.24	3,141.36	4,188.48	5,235.60	6,282.72	7,329.84	8,376.96	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00	9,424.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,682.37	2,729.49	3,776.61	4,823.73	5,870.85	7,189.22	8,236.34	9,283.46	10,873.00	10,873.00	10,873.00	10,873.00

### **Tuition School Based Increase**

Masters Of Business Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$400.00 Per Semester

### **GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE** ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
·												
RESIDENT:												
<b>Graduate</b> : Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	315.90	620.80	925.70	1,230.60	1,535.50	1,840.40	2,145.30	2,450.20	2,755.00	2,755.00	2,755.00	2,755.00
NON-RESIDENT: Graduate:	1.010.24	2.020.60	2.059.02	4.077.26	F 006 70	6 116 04	7 425 20	0.454.70	0.474.00	0.474.00	0.474.00	0.474.00
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total _	1,054.74	2,098.98	3,143.22	4,187.46	5,231.70	6,275.94	7,320.18	8,364.42	9,408.58	9,408.58	9,408.58	9,408.58

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	319.24	627.48	935.72	1,243.96	1,552.20	1,860.44	2,168.68	2,476.92	2,785.00	2,785.00	2,785.00	2,785.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>
Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	2,586.50	2,866.50	3,146.50	3,969.00	3,969.00	3,969.00	3,969.00

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# ${\tt GRADUATE}$ - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,058.58	2,106.16	3,153.74	4,201.32	5,248.90	6,296.48	7,344.06	8,391.64	9,439.00	9,439.00	9,439.00	9,439.00

Tuition School Based Increase

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF INFORMATION & LIBRARY SCIENCE - OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
		_	_							-		
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	7,022.54	8,041.88	9,061.22	10,623.00	10,623.00	10,623.00	10,623.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>

Masters Of Information And Library Science Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

### **GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES**

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Graduate: Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
							.=					
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	315.90	620.80	925.70	1,230.60	1,535.50	1,840.40	2,145.30	2,450.20	2,755.00	2,755.00	2,755.00	2,755.00
_												
NON-RESIDENT:												
Graduate:												
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total _	1,054.74	2,098.98	3,143.22	4,187.46	5,231.70	6,275.94	7,320.18	8,364.42	9,408.58	9,408.58	9,408.58	9,408.58

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	319.24	627.48	935.72	1.243.96	1.552.20	1.860.44	2.168.68	2.476.92	2.785.00	2.785.00	2.785.00	2.785.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	280.00	560.00	840.00	1,120.00	1,400.00	1,680.00	1,960.00	2,240.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	915.25	1,195.25	1,475.25	1,755.25	2,035.25	2,586.50	2,866.50	3,146.50	3,969.00	3,969.00	3,969.00	3,969.00

<u>Tuition School Based Increase</u>

Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3		5		7		9	10	- 11	12
Tuition	1,019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8,154.72	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00	9,174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,058.58	2,106.16	3,153.74	4,201.32	5,248.90	6,296.48	7,344.06	8,391.64	9,439.00	9,439.00	9,439.00	9,439.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE - MASTERS OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		9	10	11	12
Tuition	1.019.34	2,038.68	3,058.02	4,077.36	5,096.70	6,116.04	7,135.38	8.154.72	9,174.00	9.174.00	9.174.00	9.174.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,654.59	2,673.93	3,693.27	4,712.61	5,731.95	7,022.54	8,041.88	9,061.22	10,623.00	10,623.00	10,623.00	10,623.00

Tuition School Based Increase
Masters Of Public Administration Distance Education Resident and Non-Resident Students \$150.00 Per Semester

# GRADUATE ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

DISTANCE EDUCATION CHARGES PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

			3	-	<u> </u>			0	3	10		12
_												
RESIDENT: Graduate:												
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	299.23	587.46	875.69	1,163.92	1,452.15	1,740.38	2,028.61	2,316.84	2,605.00	2,605.00	2,605.00	2,605.00
_												
NON-RESIDENT:												
Graduate: Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Tullion	1,002.07	2,005.54	3,000.01	4,010.00	3,013.33	0,010.02	7,010.09	0,021.30	3,024.00	9,024.00	3,024.00	3,024.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	1,038.57	2,066.14	3,093.71	4,121.28	5,148.85	6,176.42	7,203.99	8,231.56	9,259.00	9,259.00	9,259.00	9,259.08

# GRADUATE - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	302.57	594.14	885.71	1,177.28	1,468.85	1,760.42	2,051.99	2,343.56	2,635.00	2,635.00	2,635.00	2,635.00

# GRADUATE - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	2,486.48	2,749.81	3,013.14	3,819.00	3,819.00	3,819.00	3,819.00

# GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
												,
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,041.91	2,072.82	3,103.73	4,134.64	5,165.55	6,196.46	7,227.37	8,258.28	9,289.00	9,289.00	9,289.00	9,289.00

### GRADUATE - OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
·												
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.26	4,645.93	5,648.60	6,922.52	7,925.19	8,927.86	10,473.00	10,473.00	10,473.00	10,473.00

# PhD PROGRAM ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
_												
RESIDENT:												
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	299.23	587.46	875.69	1,163.92	1,452.15	1,740.38	2,028.61	2,316.84	2,605.00	2,605.00	2,605.00	2,605.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total _	1,038.07	2,065.64	3,093.21	4,120.78	5,148.35	6,175.92	7,203.49	8,231.06	9,258.58	9,258.58	9,258.58	9,258.58

# PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	302.57	594.14	885.71	1,177.28	1,468.85	1,760.42	2,051.99	2,343.56	2,635.00	2,635.00	2,635.00	2,635.00

#### PhD PROGRAM - IN STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	263.33	526.66	789.99	1,053.32	1,316.65	1,579.98	1,843.31	2,106.64	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00	2,370.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	898.58	1,161.91	1,425.24	1,688.57	1,951.90	2,486.48	2,749.81	3,013.14	3,819.00	3,819.00	3,819.00	3,819.00

# PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6		8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
	1,091.91	2,122.82	3,153.73	4,184.64	5,215.55	6,246.46	7,277.37	8,308.28	9,339.00	9,339.00	9,339.00	9,339.00

#### PhD PROGRAM - OUT OF STATE REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,002.67	2,005.34	3,008.01	4,010.68	5,013.35	6,016.02	7,018.69	8,021.36	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00	9,024.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Servcie Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	26.25	52.50	52.50	52.50	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,637.92	2,640.59	3,643.26	4,645.93	5,648.60	6,922.52	7,925.19	8,927.86	10,473.00	10,473.00	10,473.00	10,473.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

- -												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

- -												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

			<u> </u>	-	J	U		0	9	10	- 11	14
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	57.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	114.00	114.00	114.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.45	4,650.90	6,657.35	8,663.80	10,670.25	12,950.70	14,957.15	16,963.60	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	57.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	114.00	114.00	114.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.45	4,650.90	6,657.35	8,663.80	10,670.25	12,950.70	14,957.15	16,963.60	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	57.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	114.00	114.00	114.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.45	4,650.90	6,657.35	8,663.80	10,670.25	12,950.70	14,957.15	16,963.60	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

			J	-					•	10		14
•												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.08
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
Total	2,041.85	4,073.20	6,104.55	8,135.90	10,167.25	12,198.60	14,229.95	16,261.30	18,292.58	18,292.58	18,292.58	18,292.58

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

			<u> </u>		J			U U	<u> </u>	10		14
•												,
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:	0.000.45	1 010 00	0.040.05	0.005.00	10 000 05	10 000 70	4404545	10.051.00	10.050.00	10.050.00	40.050.00	10.050.00
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1		3	4	3	0		ð	9	10	11	12	
_													
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	28.50	57.00	57.00	57.00	114.00	114.00	114.00	114.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.45	4,650.90	6,657.35	8,663.80	10,670.25	12,950.70	14,957.15	16,963.60	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00	19,518.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
•												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2.042.35	4.073.70	6.105.05	8.136.40	10.167.75	12.199.10	14.230.45	16.261.80	18.293.00	18.293.00	18.293.00	18.293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

_			<u> </u>		<u> </u>					10		14
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2022 OR SPRING 2023 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2021 OR SPRING 2022 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
•												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUSES COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUSCOURSES IN STATE - \$ IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2020 OR SPRING 2021 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

			J		J	U U		U U		10		14
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1 1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
												<u>.</u>
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00	18,323.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
·												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	782.79	1,554.58	2,326.37	3,098.16	3,869.95	4,641.74	5,413.53	6,185.32	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00	6,957.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	2,042.35	4,073.70	6,105.05	8,136.40	10,167.75	12,199.10	14,230.45	16,261.80	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00	18,293.00

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1		ა	4	<u> </u>	0			9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	786.13	1,561.26	2,336.39	3,111.52	3,886.65	4,661.78	5,436.91	6,212.04	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00	6,987.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	746.89	1,493.78	2,240.67	2,987.56	3,734.45	4,481.34	5,228.23	5,975.12	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00	6,722.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,384.64	2,131.53	2,878.42	3,625.31	4,372.20	5,392.84	6,139.73	6,886.62	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00	8,181.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

		2	3	4	3	0	,	0	9	10	- 11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,045.69	4,080.38	6,115.07	8,149.76	10,184.45	12,219.14	14,253.83	16,288.52	18,323.08	18,323.08	18,323.08	18,323.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2019 OR SPRING 2020 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	2,006.45	4,012.90	6,019.35	8,025.80	10,032.25	12,038.70	14,045.15	16,051.60	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00	18,058.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,644.20	4,650.65	6,657.10	8,663.55	10,670.00	12,950.20	14,956.65	16,963.10	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00	19,517.00

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
- -								•	•		•	
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1.534.38	2.296.07	3.057.76	3.819.45	4.581.14	5.342.83	6.104.52	6.866.00	6.866.00	6.866.00	6.866.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6		8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	ь	- /	ŏ	9	10	11	12	
_													
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	
COMPLETE TOTAL	1.970.41	3.929.82	5.889.23	7.848.64	9.808.05	11.767.46	13.726.87	15.686.28	17.645.50	17.645.50	17.645.50	17.645.50	

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1		3	4	3	0		ð	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,970.41	3,929.82	5,889.23	7,848.64	9,808.05	11,767.46	13,726.87	15,686.28	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2018 OR SPRING 2019 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

_			<u> </u>		<u> </u>				-	10		- 14
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,970.41	3,929.82	5,889.23	7,848.64	9,808.05	11,767.46	13,726.87	15,686.28	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
												<u></u>
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
•												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN-STATE SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN-STATE SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1		3	4	ว	0		ð	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,970.41	3,929.82	5,889.23	7,848.64	9,808.05	11,767.46	13,726.87	15,686.28	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2017 OR SPRING 2018 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.08	224.08	224.08	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.08	6,866.08	6,866.08	6,866.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

#### LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER

ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fe	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,970.41	3,929.82	5,889.23	7,848.64	9,808.05	11,767.46	13,726.87	15,686.28	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

**OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS** 

I	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fe	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

		2	3	4	3	0	,	0	9	10	11	12
												<u></u>
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1.534.38	2.296.07	3.057.76	3.819.45	4.581.14	5.342.83	6.104.52	6.866.00	6.866.00	6.866.00	6.866.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	- /	8	9	10	11	12
			•	•				•		•		
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1.371.20	2.104.65	2.838.10	3.571.55	4.305.00	5.312.20	6.045.65	6.779.10	8.060.00	8.060.00	8.060.00	8.060.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	ь	- /	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,970.41	3,929.82	5,889.23	7,848.64	9,808.05	11,767.46	13,726.87	15,686.28	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50	17,645.50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2016 OR SPRING 2017 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

		2	3	4	3	В		0	9	10	11	12
·												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:								.=				
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

		2	3	4	3	0	,	0	9	10	- 11	12
												<u></u>
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1.970.41	3.929.82	5.889.23	7.848.64	9.808.05	11.767.46	13.726.87	15.686.28	17.645.50	17.645.50	17.645.50	17.645.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
				-								
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

# LAW WINTER /SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Student Government Fee	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	ь	/	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1 970 41	3 929 82	5 889 23	7 848 64	9 808 05	11 767 46	13 726 87	15 686 28	17 645 50	17 645 50	17 645 50	17 645 50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2015 OR SPRING 2016 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
			•	•	•	•		•		•		<u> </u>
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

## LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

PER STUDENT CREDIT HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
_												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
_												
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	772.69	1,534.38	2,296.07	3,057.76	3,819.45	4,581.14	5,342.83	6,104.52	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00	6,866.00

# LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee COMPLETE TOTAL	3.34 1,970.41	6.68 3,929.82	10.02 5,889.23	13.36 7,848.64	16.70 9,808.05	20.04 11,767.46	23.38 13,726.87	26.72 15,686.28	30.00 17,645.50	30.00 17,645.50	30.00 17,645.50	30.00 17,645.50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

<u> </u>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
·												
NON DESIDENT												
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

#### LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

			<u> </u>	-	J	U		0	9	10		14
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/LAW SPRING INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES IN STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1,371.20	2,104.65	2,838.10	3,571.55	4,305.00	5,312.20	6,045.65	6,779.10	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00	8,060.00

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENTS TAKING REGULAR CAMPUS COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Campus Security Fee	3.34	6.68	10.02	13.36	16.70	20.04	23.38	26.72	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	1 970 41	3 929 82	5 889 23	7 848 64	9 808 05	11 767 46	13 726 87	15 686 28	17 645 50	17 645 50	17 645 50	17 645 50

LAW WINTER INTERSESSION/SPRING WINTER INTERSESSION LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED FALL 2014 OR SPRING 2015 SEMESTER REGULAR CAMPUS STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES OUT OF STATE - SEMESTER HOURS

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Educational & Technology Fee	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	56.00	112.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Transportation Fee	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
Athletic Fee	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	107.75	215.50	215.50	215.50	431.00	431.00	431.00	431.00
Web Registration	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Walker Complex Debt Service Fee	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Student Center Debt Service Fee	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Medical Fee	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	42.25	84.50	84.50	84.50	169.00	169.00	169.00	169.00
Student Activity Fee	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	57.50	57.50	57.50	115.00	115.00	115.00	115.00
Campus Center	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	28.25	56.50	56.50	56.50	113.00	113.00	113.00	113.00
Lyceum & Concert Fee	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	3.25	6.50	6.50	6.50	13.00	13.00	13.00	13.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Infrastructure Fee	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Campus Security Fee	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	7.50	15.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
COMPLETE TOTAL	2,568.92	4,500.09	6,431.26	8,362.43	10,293.60	12,498.52	14,429.69	16,360.86	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50	18,839.50

# RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

_												
RESIDENT:												
<b>Law:</b> Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee _	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
<b>Law:</b> Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

# LAW WINTER INTERSESSION RETURNING LAW STUDENTS ADMITTED PRIOR TO FALL 2014 SEMESTER ONLINE STUDENT TAKING ONLINE COURSES

_	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
-												
RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	733.45	1,466.90	2,200.35	2,933.80	3,667.25	4,400.70	5,134.15	5,867.60	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00	6,601.00
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total _	769.35	1,527.70	2,286.05	3,044.40	3,802.75	4,561.10	5,319.45	6,077.80	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00	6,836.00
NON-RESIDENT:												
Law:												
Tuition	1,931.17	3,862.34	5,793.51	7,724.68	9,655.85	11,587.02	13,518.19	15,449.36	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50	17,380.50
Education and Technology Fee	24.90	49.80	74.70	99.60	124.50	149.40	174.30	199.20	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
Eagle Card Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Student Government Fee	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Total	1,967.07	3,923.14	5,879.21	7,835.28	9,791.35	11,747.42	13,703.49	15,659.56	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50	17,615.50

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2024</u> COHORT 21

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2023</u> COHORT 20

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00

# TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2022 COHORT 19

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2021</u> COHORT 18

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310,00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2020</u> COHORT 17

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310,00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00	8.310.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2019</u> COHORT 16

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00
Total	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00	8,310.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2018</u> COHORT 15

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00
Total	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00	7,905.00

#### <u>TUITION FOR EMPA STUDENTS ADMITTED IN SUMMER 2017</u> COHORT 14

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Total	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00

#### FALL 2024 OR SPRING 2025 TUITION FOR ONLINE FAST-TRACK EMPA PROGRAM

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
													<u>.</u>
Tuition	6.750.00	6,750.00	6.750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6.750.00	6.750.00	6.750.00	6,750.00
ruition	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,750.00	0,730.00	0,750.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00	0,730.00
Total	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00

#### FALL 2023 OR SPRING 2024 TUITION FOR ONLINE FAST-TRACK EMPA PROGRAM

	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9	10	11	12
Tuition	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00
Total	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00